PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony J. McEldowney	07/30/2004
Robert B. Muncy Jr.	07/30/2004
William R. Dieter	07/30/2004
John T. Henninger	07/30/2004
Robert A. Lodder	07/30/2004
Lawrence E. Holloway	07/30/2004
Richard R. Muse	07/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.A.M.M., LLC
Street Address:	2017 S. Main
City:	Paris
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10573342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

859/252-0889 Phone: Email: tanya@iplaw1.net Correspondent Name: Brett G. Corbly Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 434C-293

> **PATENT REEL: 017828 FRAME: 0826**

500118286

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett G. Corbly
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6 tif	

PATENT REEL: 017828 FRAME: 0827 Docket No. 434C-293 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Anthony J. McEldowney, Robert B. Muncy, Jr., William R. Dieter,

John T. Henninger, and Robert A. Lodder, all of Lexington, Kentucky, Lawrence E.

Holloway of Versailles, Kentucky, and Richard R. Muse of Georgetown, Kentucky, have

made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a Patent Cooperation Treaty patent

application Serial No. PCT/US04/17228 filed on May 28, 2004, entitled "METHOD AND

DEVICE FOR PILL DISPENSING."

AND WHEREAS, R.A.M.M., LLC., a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having

a place of business at 2017 S. Main, Paris, Kentucky 40361, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent

of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto R.A.M.M., LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which

may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we

will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and

that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the

expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do

PATENT

REEL: 017828 FRAME: 0828

Docket No. 434C-293 PCT

such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the

assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application

for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined,

reissued, extended, or their equivalent, Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing

as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements

and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall

bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and

assignee;

WE hereby authorize and request King & Schickli, PLLC of 247 North Broadway,

Lexington, Kentucky 40507, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No._____

10/573,342 filed March 24,2006) the serial number and

filing date of the United States national stage application when known;

AND we request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or the

foreign equivalent, to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, or any foreign country,

which may be issued for said invention to R.A.M.M., LLC, its legal representatives,

successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said

patent and the invention covered thereby.

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 017828 FRAME: 0829

			Anth	ony J. McE	downey	
STATE OF _	KENTUCKY)			
COUNTY O	F <u>SCOTT</u> On this <u>30</u>)() day of	July		, 2004, before
me personall	y appeared A	nthony J. M	[cEldow	ney, to me k	nown to be	the person named in
and who exec	cuted the abov	e instrumer	nt, and ac	knowledged	to me that l	ne executed the same
for the uses a	and purposes t	herein set f	orth.			
	My commiss	ion expires	: July	29, 2007	···	*
SEAL			(NOT	X andr Ary pubi	a L	Dur
	***	*****	Rest	********* ert B. Muncy	My	7
STATE OF _	KENTUCKY)			
COUNTY O	F scott)			
	On this3	<u>0 </u>	lay of	Ju1y		, 2004, before
me personall	y appeared Ro	bert B. Mu	ıncy, Jr.,	to me know	n to be the p	person named in and
who executed	d the above in	strument, aı	nd ackno	wledged to r	ne that he e	xecuted the same for
the uses and	purposes there	ein set fortl	1.			
	My commiss	ion expires	: July	29, 2007		•
SEAL	ŕ	-	<u> </u>	andra ARY PUBI	J. A	Jun

Page 3 of 6

William R. Dieter					
STATE OF <u>KENTUCKY</u>)					
COUNTY OF SCOTT					
On this 30 day of July, 2004, before					
me personally appeared William R. Dieter, to me known to be the person named in and who					
executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the					
uses and purposes therein set forth.					
My commission expires:					
SEAL AMARA LURAN NOTARY PUBLIC					

STATE OF <u>KENTUCKY</u>)					
COUNTY OFSCOTT)					
On this 30 day of July , 2004, before					
me personally appeared Robert A. Lodder, to me known to be the person named in and who					
executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the					
uses and purposes therein set forth.					
My commission expires: July 29, 2007					

Page 4 of 6

SEAL

	James Holloway	•
	Lawrence E. Holloway	
STATE OF KENTUCKY)	
COUNTY OF SCOTT		
On this 30	day of, 2004, b	efore
me personally appeared Lawrence	e E. Holloway, to me known to be the person named in	n and
who executed the above instrum	ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	ıe for
the uses and purposes therein se	forth.	
My commission ex	pires:	
SEAL	Sandra & Dunn	
	NOTÁRY PUBLIC	
******* .	Jøhn T. Henninger	
STATE OF <u>KENTUCKY</u>)	
COUNTY OF SCOTT		
On this30	day of, 2004, be	efore
me personally appeared John T. I	Ienninger, to me known to be the person named in and	who
executed the above instrument, a	nd acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	r the
uses and purposes therein set for	th.	
My commission ex	pires:July 29, 2007	
SEAL	Sandra L. Dunn	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	

Page 5 of 6

		 Richa	<u>lichark</u> rd R. Muse	R Muse
STATE OFKENTUCKY)		
COUNTY OF SCOTT				
On this	30	day of	July	, 2004, before
me personally appeared	Richar	d R. Muse, to me	known to be	the person named in and who
executed the above inst	rument,	, and acknowledg	ged to me that	the executed the same for the
uses and purposes there	in set f	orth.		
My comm	nission (expires: <u>July</u>	29, 2007	<u> </u>
SEAL		M	andra	& Dun
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co		NOTA	AKY PUBLIC	j.